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LLB (Hons.)
1.1	 Admission Requirements
(i)	 Intermediate or equivalent with minimum 45% marks
(ii)	 All applicants are required to pass UCP Admission Test and must have 
passed the LAT (Law Admission Test) by HEC

1.2	 Degree Requirements
Each candidate of LLB (Hons.) degree is required to complete 173 Cr. Hrs. 
with a minimum CGPA of 2.00 on a scale of 4.00 as per the following detail:

a)	 Core Courses (30 Cr.  Hrs.)

a)	 Area Cr. Hrs. 

a)	 Core Courses

b)	 General and Foundation Courses

c)	 Major Courses

d)	 Elective Courses

e)	 Research Project

f)	 Internship

g)	 Career Lab

30

25

99

12

03

03

01

  	 Total 173

a)	 Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

a)	 English I

b)	 Pakistan Studies

c)	 Introduction to Law

d)	 Skill Development

e)	 English II

f)	 Islamic Studies/Ethics

g)	 English III

h)	 Research Methods

i)	 Moot Cases and Professional Ethics

j)	 Advocacy Skills Level I

ENG101

PAK101

LW1003

LW1013

ENG102

ISL_201

ENG203

LWHU5093

LW5023

LW1001

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

1

1

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Advocacy Skills Level II

Advocacy Skills Level III

Advocacy Skills Level IV

Advocacy Skills Level V

LW2011

LW3021

LW5031

LW5041 

1

1

1

1

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Introduction to Sociology

Fundamentals of Economics

Principles of Political  Science

Legal System of Pakistan

History (South Asia)

Introduction to Logic & Reasoning

Human Rights Law

Introduction  to Psychology

Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship

SCO_201

LWEC1003

PLS_101

LW1023

LWHU1053

LWHU2073

LW2803

PSY101

ENT101

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

c) Major Courses (99 Cr. Hrs.)
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Law of Torts I

Islamic Jurisprudence I

Law of Torts II

Law of Contract I

Constitutional Law I (UK)

Constitutional Law II (US)

Law of Contract II

Islamic Jurisprudence II

Jurisprudence I

Constitutional Law III (Pakistan)

Islamic Personal Law I

Criminal Law I

Law of Property

Jurisprudence II

Law of Business Organizations

Islamic Personal Law II

Criminal Law II

Land Laws

LW1613

LW2313

LW2623

LW2503

LW2413

LW2423

LW2513

LW2323

LW3523

LW3433

LW3333

LW3633

LW3203

LW3533

LW3703

LW3343

LW3643

LW3213

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

b) General and Foundation Courses  (25 Cr. Hrs.)
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Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Public International Law I

Constitutional Development in Pakistan 

Civil Procedure I 

Criminal Procedure I 

Law of Evidence I 

Legal Drafting I 

Public International Law II 

Equity and Specific Relief 

Civil Procedure II 

Criminal Procedure II 

Law of Evidence II 

Legal Drafting II 

Minor Acts 

Administrative Law 

Interpretation of Statutes & Legislative Drafting 

LW4813 

LW4443 

LW4823 

LW4653 

LW4663 

LW4543

LW4833 

LW4223 

LW4843 

LW4673 

LW4683 

LW4553 

LW5563 

LW5693 

LW5453

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

d) Elective Courses (12 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Elective I 

Elective II 

Elective III 

Elective IV

LW5xx3 

LW5xx3 

LW5xx3 

LW5xx3

3 

3 

3 

3

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Alternate  Dispute Resolution 

Banking Laws 

Conflict of Laws 

Consumer Protection Laws 

Custom and Tariff Laws 

E-Commerce Law 

Election Laws 

Environmental Laws 

Gender and Law 

Insurance laws 

Intellectual  Property Laws 

International Economic Law 

International Humanitarian Law 

International Institutions 

International  Trade Law 

Islamic Commercial Laws

Labour Laws 

Law and Development 

Law and Energy 

Law and Society in Pakistan 

Local and Special Laws 

Media Laws 

Medical and Forensic Law 

Mergers and Acquisitions 

Islamic Legal Maxims 

Public Interest Litigation 

Securities Regulation 

Shipping and Admiralty Laws 

Taxation Laws 

Telecommunication Laws

LW5603 

LW5703 

LW5403 

LW5813 

LW5713 

LW5723 

LW5413 

LW5103 

LW5823 

LW5733 

LW5203 

LW5743 

LW5833 

LW5753 

LW5763 

LW5303

LW5843 

LW5113 

LW5123 

LW5313 

LW5423 

LW5433 

LW5443

LW5773 

LW5323 

LW5853 

LW5523 

LW5573 

LW5463 

LW5783

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

List of Elective Courses

e) Research Project (03 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Research Project LW5913 3
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f) Internship (LW4003)

The candidates are required to complete 03 Cr. Hrs. of internship of 10 to 12 
weeks duration after Completion of 8th Semester and before 10th Semester 
(during Summer Vacations).

g) Career Lab (01 Cr. Hr.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Career Lab CLB301 1

1.3) Community Service (LW3000)

Each student is required to complete 65 hours of community work, usually 
after 8th semester which would be a prerequisite for the award of a degree.

1.4 Program Duration

This is a five-year degree program comprising 10 semesters. The maximum 
duration to complete the LL.B (Hons) program is 7 years.

Semester I (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Career Lab CLB301 1

Scheme of Studies

LL.B 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

ENG101 

Pak101  

SCO_201 

LWEC1003 

LW1003 

LW1013  

ENT101

English-I 

Pakistan Studies 

Introduction to Sociology 

Fundamental of Economics 

Introduction to Law 

Skill Development 
Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3

3

Core 

Core 

General 

General 

Core 

Core 

General

Semester I (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

ENG 

LWHU1042 

LWHU1083 

LW1023 

LWHU1053 

LW1613 

LW1001 

English II 

Islamic Studies/Ethics 

Principles of Political  Science 

Legal System of Pakistan 

History (South Asia) 

Law of Torts I 

Advocacy Skills Level I

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1

Core 

Core 

General 

General 

General 

Major 

Core

Semester II (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

ENG203 

LWHU2073 

LW2313 

LW2623 

LW2503 

LW2413 

English III 

Introduction to Logic & Reasoning 

Islamic Jurisprudence I 

Law of Torts II 

Law of Contract I 

Constitutional Law-I (UK)

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

Core 

General 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major

Semester III (18 Cr. Hrs.) 
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S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

LW2803 

LW2423 

LW2513 

LW2323 

PSY101 

LW2011 

Human Rights Law 

Constitutional Law II (US) 

Law of Contract II 

Islamic Jurisprudence II 

Introduction  to Psychology 

Advocacy Skills Level II 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1

General 

Major 

Major 

Major 

General 

Core 

Semester IV (16 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

LW2803 

LW2423 

LW2513 

LW2323 

PSY101 

LW2011 

Human Rights Law 

Constitutional Law II (US) 

Law of Contract II 

Islamic Jurisprudence II 

Introduction  to Psychology 

Advocacy Skills Level II 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1

General 

Major 

Major 

Major 

General 

Core 

Semester IV (16 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

LW3523 

LW3433 

LW3333 

LW3633 

LW3203

Jurisprudence I 

Constitutional Law III (Pakistan) 

Islamic Personal Law I 

Criminal Law I 

Law of Property

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major

Semester V (15 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

LW3533 

LW3703 

LW3343 

LW3643 

LW3213 

LW3021

Jurisprudence II 

Law of Business  Organizations 

Islamic Personal Law II 

Criminal Law II 

Land Laws 

Advocacy Skills Level III

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

1

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Core

Semester VI (16 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

LW4813 

LW4443 

LW4823 

LW4653 

LW4663 

LW4543 

Public International Law I 

Constitutional  Development  in Pakistan 

Civil Procedure I 

Criminal Procedure I 

Law of Evidence I 

Legal Drafting I 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

3

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major

Semester VII (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

LW4833 

LW4223 

LW4843 

LW4673 

LW4683 

LW4553

Public International Law II 

Equity and Specific Relief 

Civil Procedure II 

Criminal Procedure II 

Law of Evidence II 

Legal Drafting II

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

3

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major

Semester VIII (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

LWHU5093 

LW5563 

LW5xx3 

LW5xx3 

LW5023 

CLB301 

LW4031

Research Methods 

Minor Acts 

Elective I 

Elective II 

Moot Cases and Professional Ethics 

Career Lab 

Advocacy Skills Level IV

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

1

1

Core 

Major 

Elective 

Elective 

Core 

Lab 

Core

Semester IX (17 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

LW5693 

LW5453 

LW5913 

LW5xx3 

LW5xx3 

LW5041 

Administrative  Law 

Interpretation of Statutes & Legal Drafting 

Research Project 

Elective III 

Elective IV 

Advocacy Skills Level V 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1

Major 

Major 

Project 

Elective 

Elective 

Core

Semester X (16 Cr. Hrs.) 
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