

## University of Central Punjab The Centre of Your Future

# Your Journey Starts

Faculty of

Here

2023-24

www.ucp.edu.pk



# LLB (Hons.)

## 1.1 Admission Requirements

- (i) Intermediate or equivalent with minimum 45% marks
- (ii) All applicants are required to pass UCP Admission Test and must have passed the LAT (Law Admission Test) by HEC

## 1.2 Degree Requirements

Each candidate of LLB (Hons.) degree is required to complete 173 Cr. Hrs. with a minimum CGPA of 2.00 on a scale of 4.00 as per the following detail:

	Area	Cr. Hrs.
a)	Core Courses	30
b)	General and Foundation Courses	25
c)	Major Courses	99
d)	Elective Courses	12
e)	Research Project	03
f)	Internship	03
g)	Career Lab	01
	Total	173

#### a) Core Courses (30 Cr. Hrs.)

(a)	Course Title	Code	Cr. Hrs.
a)	English I	ENG101	3
b)	Pakistan Studies	PAK101	3
c)	Introduction to Law	LW1003	3
d)	Skill Development	LW1013	2
e)	English II	ENG102	3
f)	Islamic Studies/Ethics	ISL_201	3
g)	English III	ENG203	3
h)	Research Methods	LWHU5093	3
i)	Moot Cases and Professional Ethics	LW5023	1
j)	Advocacy Skills Level I	LW1001	1

Course Title	Code	Cr. Hrs.
Advocacy Skills Level II	LW2011	1
Advocacy Skills Level III	LW3021	1
Advocacy Skills Level IV	LW5031	1
Advocacy Skills Level V	LW5041	1

## b) General and Foundation Courses (25 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title	Code	Cr. Hrs.
Introduction to Sociology	SCO_201	3
Fundamentals of Economics	LWEC1003	3
Principles of Political Science	PLS_101	3
Legal System of Pakistan	LW1023	3
History (South Asia)	LWHU1053	3
Introduction to Logic & Reasoning	LWHU2073	3
Human Rights Law	LW2803	3
Introduction to Psychology	PSY101	3
Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship	ENT101	1

## c) Major Courses (99 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title	Code	Cr. Hrs.
Law of Torts I	LW1613	3
Islamic Jurisprudence I	LW2313	3
Law of Torts II	LW2623	3
Law of Contract I	LW2503	3
Constitutional Law I (UK)	LW2413	3
Constitutional Law II (US)	LW2423	3
Law of Contract II	LW2513	3
Islamic Jurisprudence II	LW2323	3
Jurisprudence I	LW3523	3
Constitutional Law III (Pakistan)	LW3433	3
Islamic Personal Law I	LW3333	3
Criminal Law I	LW3633	3
Law of Property	LW3203	3
Jurisprudence II	LW3533	3
Law of Business Organizations	LW3703	3
Islamic Personal Law II	LW3343	3
Criminal Law II	LW3643	3
Land Laws	LW3213	3

Course Title	Code	Cr. Hrs.
Public International Law I	LW4813	3
Constitutional Development in Pakistan	LW4443	3
Civil Procedure I	LW4823	3
Criminal Procedure I	LW4653	3
Law of Evidence I	LW4663	3
Legal Drafting I	LW4543	3
Public International Law II	LW4833	3
Equity and Specific Relief	LW4223	3
Civil Procedure II	LW4843	3
Criminal Procedure II	LW4673	3
Law of Evidence II	LW4683	3
Legal Drafting II	LW4553	3
Minor Acts	LW5563	3
Administrative Law	LW5693	3
Interpretation of Statutes & Legislative Drafting	LW5453	3

## d) Elective Courses (12 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title	Code	Cr. Hrs.
Elective I	LW5xx3	3
Elective II	LW5xx3	3
Elective III	LW5xx3	3
Elective IV	LW5xx3	3

## **List of Elective Courses**

Course Title	Code	Cr. Hrs.
Alternate Dispute Resolution	LW5603	3
Banking Laws	LW5703	3
Conflict of Laws	LW5403	3
Consumer Protection Laws	LW5813	3
Custom and Tariff Laws	LW5713	3
E-Commerce Law	LW5723	3
Election Laws	LW5413	3
Environmental Laws	LW5103	3
Gender and Law	LW5823	3
Insurance laws	LW5733	3
Intellectual Property Laws	LW5203	3
International Economic Law	LW5743	3
International Humanitarian Law	LW5833	3
International Institutions	LW5753	3
International Trade Law	LW5763	3
Islamic Commercial Laws	LW5303	3
Labour Laws	LW5843	3
Law and Development	LW5113	3
Law and Energy	LW5123	3
Law and Society in Pakistan	LW5313	3
Local and Special Laws	LW5423	3
Media Laws	LW5433	3
Medical and Forensic Law	LW5443	3
Mergers and Acquisitions	LW5773	3
Islamic Legal Maxims	LW5323	3
Public Interest Litigation	LW5853	3
Securities Regulation	LW5523	3
Shipping and Admiralty Laws	LW5573	3
Taxation Laws	LW5463	3
Telecommunication Laws	LW5783	3

## e) Research Project (03 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title	Code	Cr. Hrs.
Research Project	LW5913	3



## f) Internship (LW4003)

The candidates are required to complete 03 Cr. Hrs. of internship of 10 to 12 weeks duration after Completion of 8th Semester and before 10th Semester (during Summer Vacations).

## g) Career Lab (01 Cr. Hr.)

Course Title	Code	Cr. Hrs.
Career Lab	CLB301	1

## 1.3) Community Service (LW3000)

Each student is required to complete 65 hours of community work, usually after 8th semester which would be a prerequisite for the award of a degree.

## 1.4 Program Duration

This is a five-year degree program comprising 10 semesters. The maximum duration to complete the LL.B (Hons) program is 7 years.

### Semester I (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title	Code	Cr. Hrs.
Career Lab	CLB301	1

## Scheme of Studies

## LL.B

#### Semester I (18 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No	Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.	Туре
1	ENG101	English-I	3	Core
2	Pak101	Pakistan Studies	2	Core
3	SCO_201	Introduction to Sociology	3	General
4	LWEC1003	Fundamental of Economics	3	General
5	LW1003	Introduction to Law	3	Core
6	LW1013	Skill Development	3	Core
7	ENT101	Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship	3	General

#### Semester II (18 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No	Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.	Туре
1	ENG	English II	3	Core
2	LWHU1042	Islamic Studies/Ethics	2	Core
3	LWHU1083	Principles of Political Science	3	General
4	LW1023	Legal System of Pakistan	3	General
5	LWHU1053	History (South Asia)	3	General
6	LW1613	Law of Torts I	3	Major
7	LW1001	Advocacy Skills Level I	1	Core

### Semester III (18 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No	Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.	Туре
1	ENG203	English III	3	Core
2	LWHU2073	Introduction to Logic & Reasoning	3	General
3	LW2313	Islamic Jurisprudence I	3	Major
4	LW2623	Law of Torts II	3	Major
5	LW2503	Law of Contract I	3	Major
6	LW2413	Constitutional Law-I (UK)	3	Major

## Semester IV (16 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No	Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.	Туре
1	LW2803	Human Rights Law	3	General
2	LW2423	Constitutional Law II (US)	3	Major
3	LW2513	Law of Contract II	3	Major
4	LW2323	Islamic Jurisprudence II	3	Major
5	PSY101	Introduction to Psychology	3	General
6	LW2011	Advocacy Skills Level II	1	Core

## Semester IV (16 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No	Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.	Туре
1	LW2803	Human Rights Law	3	General
2	LW2423	Constitutional Law II (US)	3	Major
3	LW2513	Law of Contract II	3	Major
4	LW2323	Islamic Jurisprudence II	3	Major
5	PSY101	Introduction to Psychology	3	General
6	LW2011	Advocacy Skills Level II	1	Core

## Semester V (15 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No	Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.	Туре
1	LW3523	Jurisprudence I	3	Major
2	LW3433	Constitutional Law III (Pakistan)	3	Major
3	LW3333	Islamic Personal Law I	3	Major
4	LW3633	Criminal Law I	3	Major
5	LW3203	Law of Property	3	Major

## Semester VI (16 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No	Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.	Туре
1	LW3533	Jurisprudence II	3	Major
2	LW3703	Law of Business Organizations	3	Major
3	LW3343	Islamic Personal Law II	3	Major
4	LW3643	Criminal Law II	3	Major
5	LW3213	Land Laws	3	Major
6	LW3021	Advocacy Skills Level III	1	Core

## Semester VII (18 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No	Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.	Туре
1	LW4813	Public International Law I	3	Major
2	LW4443	Constitutional Development in Pakistan	3	Major
3	LW4823	Civil Procedure I	3	Major
4	LW4653	Criminal Procedure I	3	Major
5	LW4663	Law of Evidence I	3	Major
6	LW4543	Legal Drafting I	3	Major

## Semester VIII (18 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No	Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.	Туре
1	LW4833	Public International Law II	3	Major
2	LW4223	Equity and Specific Relief	3	Major
3	LW4843	Civil Procedure II	3	Major
4	LW4673	Criminal Procedure II	3	Major
5	LW4683	Law of Evidence II	3	Major
6	LW4553	Legal Drafting II	3	Major

## Semester IX (17 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No	Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.	Туре
1	LWHU5093	Research Methods	3	Core
2	LW5563	Minor Acts	3	Major
3	LW5xx3	Elective I	3	Elective
4	LW5xx3	Elective II	3	Elective
5	LW5023	Moot Cases and Professional Ethics	3	Core
6	CLB301	Career Lab	1	Lab
7	LW4031	Advocacy Skills Level IV	1	Core

## Semester X (16 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No	Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.	Туре
1	LW5693	Administrative Law	3	Major
2	LW5453	Interpretation of Statutes & Legal Drafting	3	Major
3	LW5913	Research Project	3	Project
4	LW5xx3	Elective III	3	Elective
5	LW5xx3	Elective IV	3	Elective
6	LW5041	Advocacy Skills Level V	1	Core





## Follow Us



Instagram @ucpofficial



Facebook @UCPofficial



Twitter @ucpofficial



Youtube @UCP



LinkedIn @University Of Central Punjab



080-000-827 | UCP.EDU.PK 1-Khayaban-e-Jinnah Road, Johar Town, Lahore.

